## 502912870 07/29/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2959468

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF ADDRESS		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	-		
		Name	Execution Date	
PERSPECSYS CORP.			05/05/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	PERSPE	SPECSYS CORP.		
Street Address:	5110 CRE	5110 CREEKBANK ROAD, SUITE 500		
City:	MISSISS	AUGA, ON		
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	L4W 0A1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 5			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	13	450781		
		39265		
Application Number: 1345		450829		
		450848		
Application Number: 1345		450879		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:	•	3)831-3329		
		e e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Phone:		38316003		
Email: vdon		onnelly@ip-mex.com		
		MEX INC.		
Address Line 1:	150 TERENCE MATTHEWS CRESCENT, UNIT D2		, UNIT D2	
Address Line 4:	KA	NATA, ON, CANADA K2M 1X4		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		4-PER-001-005-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		VICTORIA DONNELLY	VICTORIA DONNELLY	
SIGNATURE:		/vdonnelly/		
		/vdonnelly/ 07/29/2014		
BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2		07/29/2014		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		07/29/2014 ge-05-May14#page1.tif		



## Canada Business Corporations Act (CBCA) FORM 3 CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE ADDRESS (Section 19)

## 1 - Corporate name

PERSPECSYS CORP

## 2 - Corporation number

4 3 7 4 9 5 - 9

P					
3 - Address of registered	office (must be a street address, a	P.O. Box is not acceptable)			
	10 CREEKBANK ROAD, SUITE				
City:	Province / Territory:	Ontario	Postal Code:	L4W 0A1	
4 - Additional address					
Care of:					
Number and street name:					
City:	Province / Territory:		Postal Code:		

5 - Declaration		
I hereby certify that I have relevant knowle	dge of the corporation, and that I am authorized to sign this form.	
Signature.	2	
Print name: TRACY WAINMAN	Telephone num	ber: 905 282 0023
	ence and, on summary conviction, a person is liable to a fine not exceedi both (subsection 250(1) of the CBCA).	ng \$5000 or to imprisonment for a
SIGNED AND SUBMITTED TO INDUST	RY CANADA ON MAY 5, 2014.	
IC 3420E (2013/07) Page 1 of 2	Print Reset Next page REEL: 033	452 FRAME



### Instructions FORM 3 CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE ADDRESS

### There is no fee for this service.

# You can also use our Online Filing Centre (corporationscanada.ic.gc.ca) to make these changes.

You are providing information required by the CBCA. Note that both the CBCA and the Privacy Act allow this information to be disclosed to the public. It will be stored in personal information bank number IC/PPU-049.

Subsection 19(4) of the Canada Business Corporations Act (CBCA) requires a corporation to send Form 3 to Corporations Canada within 15 days of any change to its registered office address.

If the registered office address changes to another province, this form must be accompanied by Form 4 - Articles of Amendment and the fee of \$200 (paragraph 173(1)(b) and subsection 177(1) of the CBCA).

### Item 4

An additional address is useful for a corporation that wants to receive annual return reminder notices and other correspondence from Corporations Canada at an address that is different from its registered office address. If a corporation provides us with an additional address, we will send annual return reminder notices to the additional address instead of to the registered office address. However, if you have already subscribed to the Annual Return Reminder Emails service, an additional address is probably not necessary.

### item 5

This form must be signed by an individual who has relevant knowledge of the corporation and who is authorized by the directors. For example:

- A director of the corporation
- An authorized officer of the corporation
- An authorized agent

For more information, consult Corporations Canada Website (corporationscanada.ic.gc.ca) or call toll-free (within Canada) 1-866-333-5556 or (from outside Canada) (613) 941-9042.

### Send documents:

By mail:	Corporations Canada
	Jean Edmonds Building
	South Tower, 9th floor
	365 Laurier Ávenue West
	Ottawa ON K1A 0C8

By facsimile: (613) 941-4803

By e-mail: corporationacanada@ic.gc.ca

IC 3420E (2013-07.) Page 2 of 2

# RECORDED: 07/29/2014



## PATENT Capadia REEL: 033452 FRAME 0091